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ROAD between PERTH and CHAJlII:PION 
BAY. 

Colonial Secretary's O'/Jiee, Perth, 
10th May, 1862. 

I T is hereby notified for general informa­
tion, that it is the intention of the 

Government to survey andluy out, as soon 
as convenient, a line of road between Perth 
and Champion Bay, with a view to the 
same being cleared and opened for use as 
a public line of communication, pursuant 
to the provisions of existing Ordinances. 

The intended road will be one chain 
wije, and will pass as near as may be 
found convenient along the tracks at 
present in use from Perth by the eastern 
side of Three island Lake, and of Lakes 
Goolelal and J oondalup, through the 
western parts of locations 105, 111, at 
I,ake Nowergup, and 113, by the western 
sides of Lakes Yoonderup, Nambibby and 
Yancheep, thence to Lake Boongarrup, 
and to a projected new bridge over Gingin 
Brook, a little above its junction with 
Moore River. The road will then extend 
about 25 miles in a northerly direction, 
crossing the Moore between locations 136, 
and 333, and crossing the Smith River 
about 42 miles further N. by VV., near the 
east boundary of Mr. R. Brockman's 
lease 5ES, where a tuart tree is marked 
with the letter B. Thence it will nearly 
follow the present track to Champion Bay. 

A branch from the above road will 
a8cend the right bank of :Moore River 
from the crossing above-mentioned, to 
location 171, and thence' take a northerly 
direction through the public reserves at 
Yatheroo and Dandamga, and onwards to 
the Bay. 

Parties are warned against fencing 
across or otherwise obstructing these 
lines. 

By His Excellency's command, 
. FRED. P. BARLEE, 

Colonial Secretary. 

Police "1Ia.qistrate's Office, Terth, 
Gth Nay, 1862, 

I N reference to the arrival of Immi­
grants, shortly expected per "MaTY 

Harrison," it is hereby notified for general 
information, that 110 perso11 will be allowed 
to engage Immigrants until after they shall 
have been l'tceived into depOt either at 
Fremantle or Perth, where all applications 
must be made to tlae respective Immigra­
tion Agents, by whom eyery facility and 
information will be afforded. 

No person will on any account be per­
mitted to go on boa1'(l the ship for the 
purpose of engaging Tmmigrants. 

Persons residing at a distance from 
Fremantle and Perth, will authOTise in 
writing agents at those places to make 
such armngements as they may desire for 
the engagement and forwarding to them 
such Immigrants as they may require. 

The local govel'llment will not in any 
way undertake the selection or transmission 
of Immigrants to rural districts. 

The following Immigrants eligible for 
engagement are expected per " Mary 
Harrison. " 

About 100 single women. 
30 manied couples. 
10 single men. 

HENRY WAKEFORD, 
Police IliagistLcte. 

Colonial Secretary' 8 O./ftce, Pr, '\ 
6th June, 1862. 

HIS Excellency the Governor 
the publication of the 

Abstract of the Receipts and 
of the Perth City Council for 
formation. 

By His Excellency's command, 
FRED. P. BARLEE, 

Colonial 



HALF-YEAR, 

RECEIPTS. J~XPENDITURE 

£ s d. £ S. I rl. £ s. d. £ s' d. 
18G2. I 18G2. 

IIIay 31st:., I May 31st, 
To amount of Balancc from Jast half. 8" 0 I 8 By making road in Adelaide Terrace •• '130 0 0 

year •••........• , ••••..•.. ' .... i " Forage ..•.••.•... ,............ 25 0 0 
" Dog Licenses ..••..••..•.... , • 'I 58 5 0 11 " Footpath!n ~.lUt'l:ay Street ..•• , . , • 50 0 0 
" Bush do.. . . . • ... ...... . . . . .. 48 2 0 Do. III Sterlmg Stree+ .... , , .. 22 0 0 
"Cart do. '" , ...... , .•••..•• , 40 10 0 I " Do. in \Villiam Street ,.".. 25 0 0 
" Cattle do., , • , •. , , .• ,. . . . . . ••• 29 5 0 " Do. in Goderich Street. . •• • . 15 0 0 
" Subseriptions........ •....••.. 5 0 0 1 " Do. in Mount Street ••••.•• ' 5 0 0 572 0 0 
" Fines from Police Court, . , ...•.. 'j 2 I 8 9 -------
" Assessments collected •••••.••.. 298 10 9 ·182 1 I G "Salaries • . . . . . . • . • • • • • . • . • . • . . 31 0 0 

___ __ __ " Powder, 6[C. • • • . • • • • • • • • • • • •• • • • 12 G 0 

" Cash borrowed Oll mortgage of rates i " Commission ......• . . . . . . • . . • . • . 2·1 2 0 
at 10 11e1' cent. per annum interest 100 0 I 0 " Printing •. , .•••..••••..• ,..... 7 0 3 

I

, 1 " Rell t ........•....••••••..• ,.,' 4 10 0 
i " General repairs of streets, &c • • . . . . 70 17 11 

I I 1 i I I " Labourers wages •.....•••.•••• ,. 33 0 0 182 1G 2 

I I I lB" ~----

I 
1 ___ -' ____ 1---1--1--- " alance lJl hand ••••••• , ••••• ,., -----1--_ 52 _G __ _ 

;£ it 807 I 2 i :2 £ 807 2 2 

--_ .. -_._----_._._-_._------------------
J. G. C. CARR, 

Chairman of City Council. 
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Police Cow,t Pcrll" 
Gtll hne, 1862, 

TICKET-of-Leave Holders in the Dis­
trict of Perth are hereby reminded 

that their Half-yearly Returns are now 
due, and must be sent into this Office on 
01' before the 30th instant. All defaulters 
will be severely dealt ·with. 

HENRY W AKEFORD, 
Police Magistrate. 

General Post Office. Pel'tlt, 
27th JJIay, 1862. 

N OT ICE is hereby given for the 
information of the Public, that under 

instructions from Her Maj esty' s Postmaster 
GenerBJ, letters despatched from the Colo­
ny by the Contract Packets, for F1'arlCe, 
will, from this date be subject to the fol­
lowing scale of Postage:-

Not Not Not Not 
t;;"'-t;,;t'U.Ulll':1 exceeding 

loz. 

8. d. 
3 8 

HELMICH, 
Postmaster General. 

Compt1'oller General's O./JiCi', 
F1'Cmantlc, 5th J1me, 1862. 

of Ticket-of-Leave Holders 
whose original sentences of Trans­

portation have expired during May, J.862, 

RIW. No. NAME. 
58 Samuel Diggle 

109 William Thomar;; 
168 MOlTis Sheehan 
192 William Long 

1322 Thomas McGhec 
1478 Thomas Kennedy 
1557 David Wilson 
2652 Joseph '\'Valkm: 
2873 James Lucas 
3'156 Jeremiah Pl'ickett 
3741 GeOl'ge Fordyce 
4721 GeOl'ge King 
4723 GeOl'go v'Villiams 
4986 James PooIo 
515,1 John Roan 
5362 Andrew Butchul't 
5435 Charles Kelly 

By His Excellency's command, 
E. Y. W. HENDERSON, 

Comptroller General. 

Comptroller Gcneraf s Office, 
F1'cmantle, 5th June, 1862' 

CONDITIONAL Pardons have been 
signed for the following men:-

On the 2nd instant, for-

Eeg. No. 3104 Charles Fancoat 
" 3661 John Spear 
" 4653 Thomas ,\Vilson 
" 5.587 John lsaacB 

On the 4th June, for-
Reg. No. IH7 James Clark 

4004 William Sand" 
" 4247 James 

" 
" 
" 

4'105 John Bell 
4961 John Harris 
5458 James Ford 

By His Excellency's command, 
E. Y. W. HENDERSON, 

Comptroller General. 

Comph'oZlel' GeneraZ 8 Offiee, 
Fl'emantle, 5th June, 1862. 

RETURN of Conditional Pardons re­
ported at this Office as being re­

ceived during May, 1862. 

No. of 
Pardon, 

2572 
3120 
3121 
2562 
3122 
3124 
3135 
3034 
3137 
3113 
3017 
2.518 
3035 
3126 
3115 
3142 
3104 
3136 
3079 
3093 
3105 
309'1 
3149 
3127 
3155 
3H6 
3144 
3128 
3108 
2894 
3129 
3083 
3112 
3147 
3157 
3081 
3158 

I 

Reg. No. 

1541 
2148 
2621 
3119 
3149 
3376 
3527 
3748 
3848 
3871 
3952 
3999 
4034 
4035 
4041 
4128 
4142 
4154 
4260 
4272 
4276 
4297 
4366 
4381 
4389 
4545 
4553 
4556 
4586 
4693 
4709 
4749 
5286 
5321 
5406 
5531 
5562 

Name. 

Walter Blackford 
Thomas Brown 
Thomas Hale 
Jolm Gear 
J ames Harely 
Patt'ick Connolly 
John Divney 
Thomas vValkden 
Daniel Lloyd 
Abl'aham Hake 
Luke Packwood 
Humphrey Sims 
John Cain 
Abraham Evcl'al'd 
John H. Edmonds 
William Ellis 

I 
John 'Vilson 
Richard. Wilson. 
John Hesket'l I John PU1'vis 

\ 

Henry James 
John CU1'l'an 
Davlel Tal'py 
Alex. Baillie 
Robert Clal'l,e 
John Heywood. 
·Wm. Cal'dwell 
GeOl'ge Hill 
James Cross 
vVilliam Scollard 
John Perran 
J oseph Adams 
Bl'ian L. Preeland 
Thomas \Villiams 
Martin McGnire I GeOl'ge Frome 
Charles Williams 

By His Excellency's command., 
E. Y. W. HENDERSON, 

Comptroller Genel'at 

Ptinted at the Convict Establishmentc 
Fremantle, vVestem Australia, ' 




